



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0759 Name: Runway 18-36 Joint Rehabilitation Project

Reimbursement

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Item

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 9/1/2020 Final action:

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Certain Contracts and

Agreements Necessary to Seek Reimbursement for Eligible Costs Regarding the Runway 18-36 Joint

Rehabilitation Project at the McKinney National Airport; and Providing an Effective Date

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Certain Contracts and Agreements Necessary to Seek Reimbursement for Eligible Costs Associated with Project Al2064 Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation at the McKinney National Airport; and Providing an Effective Date

COUNCIL GOAL: Maximize the Development Potential of the McKinney National Airport

3B: Identify and implement land use regulations and policies with preserve

and expand long-term operational excellence.

MEETING DATE: September 1, 2020

DEPARTMENT: Airport

CONTACT: Ken Carley, Airport Director

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:

Approve the Resolution

ITEM SUMMARY:

 Rehabilitation of the runway expansion joints is necessary to preserve the integrity of the runway surface and to extend the useful life of the pavement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

 The City of McKinney intends to request financial assistance from the Texas Department of Transportation. TxDOT has programmed \$220,000 in its Aviation Capital Improvement Program to reimburse a portion of the project costs.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

File #: 20-0759, Version: 1

- The Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation project is included in the FY20 Capital Improvements Program plan and funds are available in Al2064.
- Total Project costs are estimated to be \$432,400. The City will be responsible for administering the project and will seek reimbursement for eligible construction costs, not to exceed \$220,000, upon project completion.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:

N/A